
Institutional Investors – US Team

Nicole J.E. Brennig
Partner, Austin
Global Co-head, Institutional Investors Practice
T +1 512 457 7241 
nicole.brennig@us.dlapiper.com

RECOGNITIONS
•

David B. Parrish 
Partner, Austin 
Global Co-head, Investment Management 
and Funds Practice 
Global Co-head, Institutional Investors Practice
T +1 512 457 7240 
david.parrish@us.dlapiper.com 

RECOGNITIONS 
•  Chambers Global, USA Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2019–2023) 
•  Chambers USA, Nationwide Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2017–2023) 
•  The Legal 500 United States, Investment Funds: 

Private Equity Funds (including venture capital) 
(2019–2023) 

•  The Best Lawyers in America, Corporate Law  
(2017–2021) 

EDUCATION 
•  University of Houston Law Center, J.D., summa 

cum laude 
•  University of Texas at El Paso, B.A., with honors 

 Chambers Global, USA Investment Funds: Investor 
Representation (2021-2023)

• Chambers USA, Nationwide Investment Funds: 
Investor Representation (2019-2023) 

• The Legal 500 United States, Investment Funds: 
Private Equity Funds (including venture capital) 
(2019-2023)

EDUCATION
• Southern Methodist University, J.D., cum laude
• Concordia University B.A., with distinction

Mara Topping
Partner, Washington, DC
T +1 202 799 4242 
mara.topping@us.dlapiper.com

RECOGNITIONS
• Chambers Global, Investment Funds: Investor 

Representation (2021-2023)

EDUCATION
• Georgetown University Law Center, J.D.
• University of Chicago, Ph.D.
• Institute of Archaeology University of London, M.A.
• Cornell University, B.A. 

Richard M. Cardillo Jr.
Partner, Austin
T +1 512 457 7245 
richard.cardillo@us.dlapiper.com

RECOGNITIONS
• Chambers Global, USA Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2020-2023)
• Chambers USA, Nationwide Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2019-2023)
• Thomson Reuters, Rising Stars (2016-2017)

EDUCATION
• University of Notre Dame Law School, J.D., 

magna cum laude
• College of William and Mary, B.B.A.
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Elise Furtwangler Green
Partner, Austin
T +1 512 457 7244 
elise.green@us.dlapiper.com

RECOGNITIONS
• Chambers Global, USA Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2020-2023)
• Chambers USA, Nationwide Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2019-2023)

EDUCATION
• University of Illinois College of Law, J.D., summa 

cum laude, Valedictorian
• University of Iowa, B.B.A.

Kevin Nolan
Partner, Austin
T +1 512 457 7055
kevin.nolan@us.dlapiper.com

RECOGNITIONS
• Chambers Global, USA Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2021-2023)
• Chambers USA: Nationwide: Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2020-2023)
• Massachusetts Super Lawyers “Rising Stars” 

(2016–2017)
• Massachusetts Lawyers Weekly, “Up & Coming 

Lawyer” (2015)

EDUCATION
• University of North Carolina School of Law, J.D.
• University of Maryland at College Park, B.A.

Sara E. Stinnett
Partner, Austin
T +1 512 457 7247
sara.stinnett@us.dlapiper.com

RECOGNITIONS
• Chambers Global, USA Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2021-2023)
• Chambers USA, Nationwide Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2019–2023)
• Texas Super Lawyers “Rising Stars” (2017-2018)

EDUCATION
• University of Virginia School of Law, J.D.
• University of Virginia, B.A.

Katherine McCullough
Partner, Washington, DC
T +1 202 799 4245
katherine.mccullough@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Georgetown University Law Center, J.D.
• McGill University, B.A. 

Skye W. Smith
Partner, Dallas
T +1 214 743 4594
skye.smith@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of North Carolina School of Law, J.D.
• University of California, Los Angeles, B.A., 
cum laude

Jeremy Doane
Partner, Austin
T +1 512 457 7235
jeremy.doane@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Texas School of Law, J.D. with honors
• Johns Hopkins University School of Advanced 

International Studies, M.A.
• St. John’s College, B.A.
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Evan Zhao
Partner, Washington, DC
T +1 202 799 4558
evan.zhao@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Georgetown University Law, J.D.
• Yale University, B.A.

Philip C. Svahn
Of Counsel, Austin
T +1 512 457 7242
philip.svahn@us.dlapiper.com

RECOGNITIONS
• Chambers Global, USA Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2019-2023)
• Chambers USA, Nationwide Investment Funds: 

Investor Representation (2019-2023)
• Thomson Reuters, Rising Star (2009–2010)

EDUCATION
• Syracuse University College of Law, J.D., magna 

cum laude
• Syracuse University Maxwell School, M.P.A.
• George Washington University, B.A.

Alexa Polenz
Partner, Austin
T +1 512 457 7232
alexa.polenz@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Boston University School of Law, J.D. 
• Wellesley College, B.A.

Mike Nissim
Of Counsel, Washington, DC
T +1 202 799 4154
mike.nissim@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Duke University, J.D. (2005)
• Cornell University, B.S.Education

JOINED THE TEAM
2022

Kimberly Gaulin
Of Counsel, Boston
T +1 617 406 6074
kimberly.gaulin@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• American University Washington College of Law, 

J.D. (2008), cum laude
• Tufts University, B.A.

JOINED THE TEAM
2022

Matthew Cohen
Of Counsel, Atlanta
T +1 404 736 7787
matthew.cohen@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Southwestern University School of Law, J.D. 

(2010), magna cum laude
• Georgia Institute of Technology, B.S.

Colleen Hermann
Associate, Atlanta
T +1 404 736 7794
colleen.hermann@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• American University Washington College of Law, 

J.D. (2010)
• Princeton University, A.B., high honors 

Meghann Morrill
Associate, Dallas
T +1 214 743 4510
meghann.morrill@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Virginia School of Law, J.D. (2012)
• University of Nevada, Reno, B.S.
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Markus Glodek
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7218
markus.glodek@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Michigan, J.D. (2012)
• University of Texas, Ph.D.
• University of Chicago, M.A.
• St. John’s College, B.A.

JOINED THE TEAM
2022

Dan Fabian
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7013
dan.fabian@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• State University of New York at Buffalo School  

of Law, J.D. (2013)
• State University of New York, B.S.

Justin Floyd
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7208
justin.floyd@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Cambridge University, L.L.M. (2014)
• Harvard Law School, J.D. (2013)
• University of Miami, B.B.A.

Lara Assaf
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7209
lara.assaf@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Vanderbilt University Law School, J.D. (2015)
• Hendrix College, B.A.

Riley Combelic
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7216
riley.combelic@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Denver Sturm College of Law School, 

J.D. (2015)
• University of Northern Colorado, B.S.,  

magna cum laude

Jane Li
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7031
jane.li@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Harvard Law School, J.D. (2015)
• Rice University, B.A.

Kevin Riech
Associate, Dallas
T +1 214 743 4567
kevin.riech@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Alabama, J.D. (2016) 
• Baylor University, B.B.A.

Hilary Turner
Foreign Associate, Sydney
T +61292868176
hilary.turner@dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Virginia School of Law, J.D. (2018)
• University of Texas, B.S., Highest Honors
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Melody Aaron
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7126
melody.aaron@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Virginia School of Law, J.D. (2018)
• University of California at Berkeley, B.A.

JOINED THE TEAM
2022

Antonio Carrera
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7248
antonio.carrera@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Columbia Law School, J.D. (2018)
• University of California at Irvine, B.A.

Brittany Bolden
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7223
brittany.bolden@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Harvard Law School, J.D. (2019)
• University of Pennsylvania, B.A., magna cum laude

Erin Lachaal
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7239
erin.lachaal@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of California at Berkeley, J.D. (2020)
• State University of New York at Buffalo, B.A.

Agneta Hendershot
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7254
agneta.hendershot@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Penn State Law, J.D. (2021)
• University of Texas, B.S.

Autumn Stewart
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 2259
autumn.stewart@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Southern Methodist University, J.D. (2021)
• Arizona State University, B.S.

Jade Bainborough
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7050
jade.bainborough@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Texas, J.D. (2022)
• University of Mississippi, B.B.A

JOINED THE TEAM
2022

Christina Owens
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7060
christina.owens@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Texas, J.D. (2022)
• Texas A&M University, B.A.

JOINED THE TEAM
2022
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Bailey Bender
Attorney, Austin
T +1 512 457 7022
bailey.bender@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Texas, LL.M.
• University of Edinburgh, LL.B

JOINED THE TEAM
2023

Dave Player
Attorney, Dallas
T +1 214 743 4507
dave.player@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Texas, J.D. 

Ethan Head
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7066
ethan.head@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• The University of Texas School of Law, J.D. (2023)
• The University of Texas at Austin, B.A.

JOINED THE TEAM 
2023

Teresa Estrada
Associate, Austin
T +1 512 457 7056
teresa.estrada@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• Thurgood Marshall School of Law, J.D.
• The University of Texas at Austin, B.S.

JOINED THE TEAM 
2023

Matthew Shaw
Attorney, Austin
T +1 512 457 7228
matthew.shaw@us.dlapiper.com

EDUCATION
• University of Iowa College of Law J.D. (2008)
• University of California at Irvine, M.F.A.
• University of Southern California School of 

Cinematic Arts, B.F.A.


